valued at Rs.4,83,63 ,9761 - without making payment of Export duty under

Notilrcations No. 2812O22-Cus dated 21.05.2022 e 29 /2022- Cus dated

21.O5.2022 and which was required to be recovered under Section 28 (1)(a) of
the Customs Act, 7962. The Noticee had not paid the export duty of
Rs^72,54,596/ - [Rupees Seventy Two Lakh, Fifty Four Thousand, Five
Hundred & Ninety Six onlyl, which was otherwise leviable on supply to SEZ

and therefore export duty of Rs.72,54,5961- appeared to be recoverable from
M/s. Hitech Projects Private Limited under Section 28(1)(a) of the Customs Act,
1962 along with appiicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,

[...]

1 1.2022 is

liable to be demaaded and recovered from them under Section 28(1)(a) of the

Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest in terms of Section 28AA

of the Customs Act, 7962?

Whether the Impugned goods having assessable value of Rs. 4,83,63,976/-

(Rs. Four Crore, Eighty Three Lakh, Sixty Three Thousand, Nine Hundred

and Seventy Six only) are to be confiscated under Section 113 (i) of the

Customs Acl, 1962?

Whether penalty under Section 114 is imposable on the noticee?

(b)

(c)

18. I find that in the present case the department has alleged that the supply

of impugned goods by M/s Hitech Projects Private Limited to M/s Waystar

[...]

the duty, be liable to pay interest at the applicable rate. The said section

mandates automatic payment of interest along with the duty conhrmed or

determined under Section 28. In light of the foregoing paras, I have already held

that the Export duty amounting to Rs. 72,54,5961- [Rupees Seventy Two Lakh,

Fifty Four Thousand, Five Hundred & Ninety Six only) is recoverable under

Section 28( 1) of the Customs Act, 1962. Therefore, I hold that Export duty of Rs.

72,54,5961- is to be demanded and recovered as determined under Section 28(8)

of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest, as provided under